iii) Tender reference No.  NH/PP-II/P&C/Pkg. No. C-831/2025 

iv) Cost of bid document Rs 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand  Eighty only) 

inclusive of GST @18% (in the form of Demand Draft 

favouring “NHPC Ltd.” payable at SBI Bhuntar. (Code 

3633) 

v) Bid Security (EMD) ₹ 2,73,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Three 

Thousand only) in the form of Demand 

Draft/NEFT/RTGS in favour of “NHPC Limited” 

payable at SBI Bhuntar. (Code 3633) or Bank 

Guarantee/Insurance Surety Bond in the name of NHPC 

Limited with address “NHPC Office Complex, Sector-

33, Faridabad, Haryana-121003  ( India)”  (Bank